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2011 ALA ELECTION CODES



         







(revised)
March 8, 2011
ALA OFFICERS, COUNCIL & CONSTITUTION AND/OR BYLAW CHANGES

00  EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
JoAnne Kempf – jkempf@ala.org 
2011 DIVISION/SECTION, ROUND TABLE



AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL LIBRARIANS
1 AASL
Julie Walker-Executive Director – jwalker@ala.org


Joshua Capp-Staff Liaison – jcapp@ala.org

2
Educators of Library Media Specialists (ELMSS)

3
Independent Schools (ISS)


4
Supervisors (SPVS)



ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGE AND RESEARCH LIBRARIES 
5 ACRL
Mary Ellen Davis-Executive Director – mdavis@ala.org


Megan Griffin-Staff Liaison – mgriffin@ala.org

6
African American Studies Librarians (AFAS)


7
Anthropology and Sociology (ANSS)

8
Arts (Arts)

9
Asian, African, and Middle Eastern (AAMES)

10
College Libraries (CLS)     

11
Community and Junior College Libraries (CJCLS)

12
Distance Learning (DLS)

13
Education and Behavioral Sciences (EBSS)

14
Literatures in English (LES)

15
Instruction (IS)

16
Law and Political Science (LPSS)

17
Rare Books and Manuscripts (RBMS)

18
Science and Technology (STS)

19        Slavic and East European (SEES)

20
University Libraries (ULS)

            21
Western European Studies (WESS)

22
Women and Gender Studies (WGSS)
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ASSOCIATION FOR LIBRARY COLLECTIONS & TECHNICAL
23  ALCTS
Charles Wilt-Executive Director/Staff Liaison – cwilt@ala.org 
24
Acquisitions (AS)
25
Cataloging and Classification (CCS)


26
Collection Management and Development (CMDS)

27
Council of Regional Groups (CRG)-NO-BALLOT

28
Preservation and Reformatting (PARS)

29
Continuing Resources (CRS)



ASSOCIATION FOR LIBRARY SERVICE TO CHILDREN
30 ALSC
Aimee Strittmatter-Executive Director – astrittmatter@ala.org  



Marsha Burgess-Staff Liaison – mburgess@ala.org


ASSOCIATION OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES, ADVOCATES,



FRIENDS AND FOUNDATIONS 
31 ALTAFF
Sally Reed- Executive Director – sreed@ala.org
 

Beth Nawalinski –Staff Liaison – bnawalinski@ala.org 
32 Trustee Section (TR)-NO-BALLOT
33 Friends Section (FR)-NO-BALLOT
34 Foundation Section (FDN)-NO-BALLOT
35 Corporate Friends Section (C)-NO BALLOT


ASSOCIATION OF SPECIALIZED AND COOPERATIVE


LIBRARY AGENCIES
36 ASCLA
Susan Hornung-Executive Director –shornung@ala.org  


Liz Markel-Staff Liaison – lmarkel@ala.org
37
Independent Librarians’ Exchange (ILEX)
38
Interlibrary Cooperation and Networking (ICAN)
39
Libraries Serving Special Populations (LSSPS)
40
State Library Agency (SLAS)

LIBRARY LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
41 LLAMA
Kerry Ward-Executive Director- kward@ala.org 

Fred Reuland-Staff Liaison – freuland@ala.org 
            42        Buildings and Equipment (BES)

43
Fund Raising and Financial Development (FRFDS)

44
Human Resources (HRS)

45
Library Organization and Management (LOMS)
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46
Measurement Assessment, and Evaluation (MAES)
47
Public Relations and Marketing (PRMS) -NO BALLOT
48
Systems and Services (SASS)


LIBRARY & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION
49 LITA
Mary Taylor-Executive Director – mtaylor@ala.org


Melissa Prentice-Staff Liaison – mprentice@ala.org


PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
50 PLA
Barbara Macikas-Executive Director – bmacikas@ala.org 


Julianna Kloeppel-Staff Liaison – jkloeppel@ala.org 


REFERENCE & USER SERVICES ASSOCIATION
51 RUSA
Susan Hornung-Executive Director – shornung@ala.org 



Liz Markel-Staff Liaison – lmarkel@ala.org
52      Business Reference and Services (BRASS)

53      Collection Development and Evaluation (CODES)

54      History (HS)

55      Emerging Technologies in Reference Section (MARS)                  


56       Reference Services Section (RSS)
57       Sharing and Transforming Access to Resources Section (STARS)

YOUNG ADULT LIBRARY SERICES ASSOCIATION
58 YALSA      Beth Yoke-Executive Director – byoke@ala.org


 Letitia Smith-Staff Liaison – lsmith@ala.org 
ROUND TABLES

59      The Learning Round Table
          (LEARNRT)-Darlena Davis - ddavis@ala.org
60       Ethnic and Multicultural Information Exchange (EMIERT)-Elliot Mandell  
             emandel@ala.org 
61       Exhibits-(ERT) - NO BALLOT
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62       Federal and Armed Forces Libraries (FAFLRT)- Pat May, Rosalind                                            

             Reynolds -  pmay@alawash.org - rreynolds@alawash.org  

63      Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual & Transgendered (GLBTRT)-Elliot Mandell
             emandel@ala.org  




64
Government Documents (GODORT)- Pat May, Rosalind Reynolds

            pmay@alawash.org – rreynolds@alawash.org  
65
Intellectual Freedom (IFRT)-Nanette Perez , Bryan Campbell- nperez@ala.org  - bcampbell@ala.org 
66
International Relations (IRRT)- Michael Dowling, Delin Guerra 

mdowling@ala.org - dguerra@ala.org 


67
Library History (LHRT)-Norman Rose – nrose@ala.org  
68
Library Instruction (LIRT)-Darlena Davis - ddavis@ala.org 

69
Library Research (LRRT- Norman Rose – nrose@ala.org   
70        Library Support Staff Interests (LSSIRT)-Darlena Davis
ddavis@ala.org 
 
71        Map and Geography (MAGERT)-Danielle Alderson –dalderson@ala.org 
72
New Members (NMRT)-Kimberly Sanders – ksanders@ala.org  
73
Social Responsibilities (SRRT- Elliot Mandel – emandel@ala.org 
74       Staff Organizations (SORT)-Darlena Davis- ddavis@ala.org -NO

BALLOT
75
Video (VRT)-Danielle Alderson – dalderson@ala.org 

76
Councilor to Small Round Table (CSRT)-Danielle Alderson – dalderson@ala.org -NO BALLOT   
